10.23.07

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

RECO

10-30-2006



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94) **OUR FILE PASP-8368** To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Frederick H. Schamber Name: <u>Aspex Corporation</u> Cornelis G. van Beek Street Address: 175 Sheffield Drive Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: City: Delmont State: PA ZIP: 15626-1753 □ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other Execution Date: October 19, 2006; Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒No October 19, 2006 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 10/19/06 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) .0/25/2006 SDENBOB1 00000012 11584950 04 FC:8021 Additional numbers attached?
Yes
No 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Name: Robert B. Sundheim X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit Internal Address: Tarolli, Sundheim, Covell account & Tummino L.L.P. Deposit Account number: 1300 East Ninth Street Street Address: 20-0090 Suite 1700 City: Cleveland State: Ohio ZIP: 44114-1400 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert B. Sundheim October 23, 2006 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Reg. No.: 45,367 Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

> > PATENT REEL: 018458 FRAME: 0321

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Frederick H. Schamber, of Murrysville, County of Westmoreland, and State of Pennsylvania and Cornelis G. van Beek of Pittsburgh, County of Allegheny, and State of Pennsylvania, have made new and useful improvements in **PARTICLE DETECTION AUDITING SYSTEM AND METHOD**;

WHEREAS, Aspex Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, having a place of business at 175 Sheffield Drive, City of Delmont, County of Westmoreland, State of Pennsylvania, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and all patents therefor to be obtained in the United States of America and countries foreign to the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for valuable considerations to us paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the said, Frederick H. Schamber and Cornelis G. van Beek, do hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said Aspex Corporation its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and any and all inventions pertaining thereto, the application for United States patent executed by us on the frequency 2006; and the 19 day of 2006, all patents granted therefor in the United States of America and elsewhere, and the right to apply for patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States and to claim for such applications the priority of United States applications, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue such patents to the said Aspex Corporation its successors or assigns; and we further agree to execute such other applications and other instruments and do all other acts as may be deemed necessary by the said Aspex Corporation its successors or assigns in order to fully secure, protect and preserve its rights to the said improvements and to obtain patents therefor in the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said Aspex Corporation its successors or assigns.

Signed at Delmont VA-

County of WESTHORELAND and State of

PENNSY UANCA

this 19th day of October

Fréderick H. Schamber

STATE OF PA

COUNTY OPLESTHEONE PARK

On this 22 day of 22666, 2006, personally appeared before me Frederick H. Schamber to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public

Commonwealth of Perinsylvania

NOTARIAL SEAL

GEORGE J. THATCHER, NOTARY PUBLIC
ALAYSYLLE BURDUCH, COURTY OF WESTMORELAND
IMY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 4, 2010

PATENT REEL: 018458 FRAME: 0322

Attorney Docket No.: ASP-8368

Page 2

| | D-11. 1 PA | |
|-----------|--------------|--|
| Signed at | DELMONT, PA. | |

County of Mest thousand and State of

PENNSY/VANCA

this 19th day of October

Cornelis G. van Beek

STATE OF PA

COUNTY ORUGS + HOUSE CARE

RECORDED: 10/23/2006

On this 19 day of 2016 of 2016, personally appeared before me Cornelis G. van Beek, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Publ

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

MOTARIAL SECT.
GEORGE J. THAT CHER, HOTARY PUBLIC MAINSVILLE BURLUSH, COUNTY OF WESTMORELAND MY COMMISSION EXFIRES JANUARY 4, 2016

ikalay sepertah 1, in menganakan kembang mengan pangan dan pangan dan dan pangan dan dan dan bandan banda berm Pangan pengangan dan pangan pangan pangan pangan pangan pangan dan pangan pangan pangan pangan banda pangan pa

REEL: 018458 FRAME: 0323